

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1856/2013

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON'BLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL AND HON'BLE K.M.
JOSEPH ,JJ.)

WITH Cr1.A. No. 1857/2013

Date : 28-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has obtained instructions that respondent No.2 in Criminal Appeal No.1857 of 2013 has passed away while the other three respondents are very much there as also the respondent in Criminal Appeal No.1856 of 2013. Thus, the appeals have to be heard qua these four respondents.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER